a250ccR Nt

B=:

1. §IskCylinder Head

2. BBIEHSAM EFI

3. 5| JValve Train

4. |EL{&Cylinder

5. (g Camshaft

6. i E=iEFCrankshaft Piston

7. HiHfECrankcase

8. JEf&iihéA(4Balance Shaft Assy

o. GEAhFEEERIght Crankcase Cover
10. ZERH4FE =S Left Crankcase Cover
11. B8 88Clutch
12. ¥4 M%EE, ¥ Z Shiftcam & Fork
13 (ETNRF(E. FHLHSE)Transmission
14. HlilIZROil Pump
15. iR A Starter
16. A #lGenerator
17. 7IKZRWater Pump

SEIskCylinder Head

FS wS R BTR

1

GB/T70-M6x20 ANAEESLIRETIMEX20 4

Part Name And Standard

Hexagon socket head cap screws
M6x20



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

12311-013000-0000
91201-J00000-7200
33300-002000-0000
GB/T5787-M6x12
90601-J00000-0100
12301-013000-0000
91201-J00000-4400
39130-013000-0000
90601-J00000-0600
1220A-013000-0000
12206-013000-0000
90601-J00000-0300
14501-013000-0000
91201-JO0000-7100
12323-013000-0000
22752-010000-0000
1232A-013000-0000
GB/T5787-M6x20

GB/T5783-M6x12

GB/T901-M8x45-B

GB/T5789-M6x110
90602-J00000-0400

90403-J00000-0500

Sk
ORfZZ £ 78 %3
K1EZE(NGK DRSEA)
NEEZEIEEME %12
BB 6x12%x1.5
Sil=
Of/#+7EE133.5%3
IKIEfERkES
$REME12.5%x20% 2
SEELES
KEREL022

A8 x 152
SRENGHIREIEMB x 32
ORI 75%2.5

3

PRtk

(&
&)

/_=\;
AR

S

SILELAERS
NEE=EIREM6 % 20
7NERIZREME X 12

TELBAEME <45 (55
)

INAEE=HIREM6%110
fEEE10x18%x2

EFA2EM10%1.25

Cover,Cylinder Head

O-Ring 78x3

Spark Plug NGK DR8EA
Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
Aluminum Washer 6x12x1.5
Cover,Intake Valve

O-Ring 33.5x3

Water Temperature Sensor
Aluminum Washer 12.5x20x2
Cylinder Head assy

Water Pipe join ¢22
Aluminum Washer 8x15x2
Tension plate shaft bolts M8x32
O-Ring 75x2.5

Plate,Maze cover

Exhaust Pipe joint

Cylinder Head Cover assy Left
Hexagon flange bolts M6x20

Hexagon Head Bolts M6x12
Stud M8x45(SUS)

Hexagon flange bolts M6x110
Copper Washer 10x18x2

Cap Nut M10x1.25



BSIEAHHEThrottle Body Assy

Fs wmS

1 GB/T70-M6x20

2 12311-013000-0000
3 91201-J00000-7200
4 33300-002000-0000
5 GB/T5787-M6x12

6 90601-J00000-0100
7 12301-013000-0000
8 91201-J00000-4400
9 39130-013000-0000

10 90601-J00000-0600

X &R
7 AERESHIRETM6 % 20
Sk=
Of/EEIE 783
KFEZE(NGK DR8EA)
NAE=TEIEEM6E % 12
fRE6x12% 1.5
Sl&=
O/ = +333.5%3
IKEfERRES

$REE12.5%20%2

ye

4

Part Name And Standard

Hexagon socket head cap screws
M6x20

Cover,Cylinder Head

O-Ring 78x3

Spark Plug NGK DR8EA
Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
Aluminum Washer 6x12x1.5
Cover,Intake Valve

O-Ring 33.5x3

Water Temperature Sensor

Aluminum Washer 12.5x20x2



o 1 V 10 8
1
@ 9 @O 6
8 . 0% :
6 4
- 3
&
4 3 ﬁ
|
S JValve Train 2
SIJValve Train
FS wmS 38" &= i = Part Name And Standard
1 14711-013000-0000 #H5|7] 1 Intake Valve
2 14721-013000-0000  HESIJ 1 Exhaust Valve
3 14702-013000-0100 S| J3REHE I 2 Valve Spring Washer I
4 14702-013000-0200 = S| JHESHE O 2 Valve Spring Washer II
5 14704-013000-0000 5 J4peenss 2 Spring, Valve Outer
6 14703-013000-0000 = S[IRH#E 2 Spring,Valve Inner
7 14705-013000-0000 = ¥4HZLEM 2 Valve Stem Seal
8 14707-013000-0000 = = J3HEEEE 2 Retainer,Valve Spring
9 14713-013000-0000 =S|Ik 4 Valve Lock Clamp
10 1441A-013000-0000 &S| HEEHSE 2 Valve Rocker
11 14403-013000-0000 = ¥EEEHH 2 Valve Rockershaft
12 12202-013000-0000 (A5 ER 1 Press Plate,Cam Shaft

13 GB/T5783-M6x12-F  7<fiZieM6x12 1 Hexagon Head Bolts M6x12-12.9



SEL{#FECylinder

SEIFCylinder

1207A-013000-
90802-J00000-

1211A-013000-
12009-013000-
90730-J00000-

19008-013000-
11012-013000-

11018-013000-

PR &R
SELS
A 12%16
SEEA
SELORE S

IZETHIRHBHEC 016 ~ 027

TR E

SETI2H M10x1.25%x213

SETIBRE M10x1.25%235

Part Name And Standard

Gasket,Cylinder Head

Pin,Dowel 12x16

Cylinder Body assy

Gasket,Cylinder Body

Hose Clamp Assy ¢16 ~ 927

Hose,Cylinder, Water In

Cylinder bolts M10x1.25x213

Cylinder Stud M10x1.25x235



it Camshaft

FsS

1

wmS
14100-013000-0000
1452B-013000-0000
14302-013000-0000
GB/T5783-M6x12-F
14304-013000-0000
1451B-013000-0000
14508-013000-0000
14530-013000-0000

GB/T5787-M6x16

LigifCamshaft

B
AR
HERSAMR

IFAT§54M7-6.35-102
7NFRIERM6% 12

IERT ABHHERS
HERIKER
KR ES T
SKERES
NEIE=H#EEM6x16

&

Part Name And Standard
Camshaft assy
Guide Plate
Timing Chain M7-6.35-102
Hexagon Head Bolts M6x12-12.9
Timing Driven Sprocket
Tensioner Plate
Gasket, Tensioner
Tensioner

Hexagon flange bolts M6x16



iEEiEFCrankshaft Piston

FS wmS R & HE Part Name And Standard
1 1311A-013000-0000  ;EZEIAEH 1 Piston Ring Set
2 13107-013000-0000 = ;EZE$HINE 2 Circlip,Piston Pin
3 13101-013000-0000 @ HZE 1 Piston
4 13001-013000-0000 | [R|§HE 2 Key
5 13200-013000-0000  RHfHIZEIFERIE 1 Crankshaft Assy
6 13102-013000-0000  ;EZEH 1 Piston Pin
11 12
F#isA¢Balance Shaft Assy 0

SEgthiA {4 Balance Shaft Assy




10

11

12

13

wmS

19708-013000-0000
GB/T276-6004
13311-013000-0000
15005-013000-0000
13323-013000-0000
13321-013000-0000
13326-003000-0000
13325-003000-0000
13331-013000-0000
GB/T1096-B5x8
13324-013000-0000

90402-J00000-1500

13322-013000-0000

ghifFECrankcase

phihfECrankcase

FS

wS

A&
IKREDNEFS
#6004
g
HURR TN
T MEE B AR
18 MRNLRE
e ERMABRIHE
FEEMARETE
TN
{#B5x8
FEEMAMEEERNR
NAE=IREM14x 1
FEEMLLR

R BT

Part Name And Standard
Water Pump driving gear
Bearing 6004
Balance Shaft
Oil Pump Driving Gear
Locating Plate,Balance Gear,Inner
Balance driven gear base
Spacer Pin,Balance Gear p4.5x9.4
Buffer Spring,Balance Gear
Balance driven gear
Key B5x8
Locating Plate,Balance Gear,Outer
Nut M14x1

Driving Gear,Balance Shaft

Part Name And Standard



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

GB/T5787-M6x55
GB/T5787-M6x35
91101-J00000-2400

1110A-013000-
0000

90802-J00000-0100
11201-013000-0000
52120-103000-0000
11019-013000-0000

1120A-013000-
0000

GB/T5787-M6x100
22752-010000-0000
GB/T5787-M6x70
15203-002000-0000
15204-002000-0000
91201-J00000-4700
11107-002000-0000

11106-013000-0000

90405-J00000-0400

90600-J00000-0700
11014-013000-0000
GB/T5787-M6x16

GB/T276-63/22

NEIE=HIEEM6x55
NRE=HEIEEM6x35

SHET35x44 x4

AHIAEES

TEAITH8x 12

#E10.5x19%38

BLRTREAS

RS

A AS

NAEIE=EEEM6x100
TRFERSE
NERE=HEEM6%70
LR

TERGEES
OR/EZEIRBI36%3.5
HURIgE

KERZL018

123EM14%x1.5%16

8 14x20x1.5
SR TR
INAEIE=EIREM6% 16

hiR63/22

Hexagon flange bolts M6x55
Hexagon flange bolts M6x35

Oil Seal 35x44x4
Right Crankcase Assy

Pin,Dowel 8x12
Bushing 10.5x19x38
Vibration Damping Glue Set

Gasket,Crankcase
Left Crankcase Assy

Hexagon flange bolts M6x100
Exhaust Pipe joint

Hexagon flange bolts M6x70
Oil Filter Strainer

Filter Spring

O-Ring 36x3.5

Blind Nut,Oil Drainage

Water Pipe join 918

Hexagon flange Screw Plug
M14x1.5x16

Aluminum Washer 14x20x1.5

Press Plate,Balance Shaft Bearing

Hexagon flange bolts M6x16

Bearing 63/22



Ak ERight Crankcase Cover

FS wmS R ER e Part Name And Standard

1 15200-003000-0000 = #;HiEBEEsEAS 1 Oil Filter

2 15201-003000-0000  jEidestEsL 1 Filter joint

3 GB/T5787-M6x40 ANEAZEIEEM6x40 2 Hexagon flange bolts M6x40

4 GB/T5787-M6x35 NAE=EIEEM6%35 8 Hexagon flange bolts M6x35

5 91101-J00000-3100 THEF32x47x7 1 Oil Seal 32x47x7

6 11311-013000-0000 = AHhiHfEE= 1 Right Crankcase Cover

7 11017-013000-0000  AHHiHAEEEEIR 1 Gasket,Right Crankcase Cover

8 90802-J00000-0100  FEfirfH8x12 2 Pin,Dowel 8x12

9 GB/T70-M6x40 Eé{%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬂ 1 ne()x;gign socket head cap screws

A hih#E=Left Crankcase Cover

ZaihFE = Left Crankcase Cover

FS RS XX &R e Part Name And Standard
1 11402-013000-0000 = ZFCRiz==EiER 1 Gasket,Left Crankcase Cover

2 15650-024000-0000 #LHIRRES 1 Plug,Qil Level

3 36550-013000-0000 #4E{ERES 1 Sensor,Gear Indicator

4 GB/T5787-M6x16 NEEZmIZEM6x16 1 Hexagon flange bolts M6x16



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

GB/T5787-M6x40
GB/T5787-M6x35
91201-J00000-2400
11003-010000-0000
91201-J00000-3700
19009-012000-0100
GB/T5787-M6x12
90601-J00000-0100
11401-013000-0200
91201-J00000-1300
11002-003000-0000
90802-J00000-0100
GB/T5787-M6x25
19702-013000-0000
91101-JO0000-3600
GB/T5787-M6x45

2332A-013000-
0000

91101-JO0000-1000

GB/T5787-M6x12

90730-J00000-0200

19001-013000-0000

39131-013000-0000

39132-013000-0000

39130-010000-0000

00630-309001-0000

NAEIE=HEEM6 x40
INAE=TEEEM6 %35
ORI/ 18%3.5
AIFL=

O ZEIB27.4x 2.4
TiEsEE I
INEIE=HIEEM6 %12
{EEE6x12x 1.5
Pastl=
OR/ZHIE13%2.5

N ER

EfIEE8x 12
INEIE=HIZEEM6 % 25
IR
SHEF14%x22%5

NEIE=ERIEM6 %45

TRMES

SHEF15%x25%5

NEIE=EIRIEM6 %12

IRETHIRIBHEC 016 ~
027

IKEHKE

>

KGR RR e

KRG RIER TR

G SR
HFURRIMEE

Hexagon flange bolts M6x40
Hexagon flange bolts M6x35
O-Ring 18x3.5

Big Peep Hole Cover

O-Ring 27.4x2.4
Cover,ThermostatIl

Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
Aluminum Washer 6x12x1.5
Left Crankcase Cover

O-Ring 13x2.5

Small Peep Hole Cover
Pin,Dowel 8x12

Hexagon flange bolts M6x25
Gasket,water pump cover

Oil Seal 14x22x5

Hexagon flange bolts M6x45
Shiftshaft Assy

Oil Seal 15x25x%5

Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
Hose Clamp Assy @16 ~ ¢27

Water pump inlet pipe

Water Temperature Sensor
Mounting Seat

Water Temperature Sensor
Mounting Plate

Water Temperature Sensor

Guiding Tube,Oil Level



BEAsEClutch

Fs

10

wmS

21200-013000-0200

21200-013000-0201

90600-J00000-7300

90600-J00000-0700

90600-J00000-3200
21106-013000-0000
91201-J00000-2900
GB/T5789-M6x28
1152A-013000-0000

11522-013000-0000

GB/T846-ST4.2x16

11523-013000-0000

AR TR

IR G RRERA (ECoMERSL
FH)

XK GRRERA (FCPIRL
FH)

HE14.5x 28 x 3(FER/MELL
i)

B 10x 32 x 5(F MRS E
)

HEE16.5%28x4
RRCVTHE

O/ %1 20% 2.5
INAEZMEIEEM6 % 28

Hemnds

THETLEBURET
ST4.2x16

BeBETHE

Part Name And Standard

Driven Pulley Assy

Driven Pulley Assy

Washer 14.5x28x3

Washer 10x32x5

Washer 16.5x28x4
Secondary CVT Bushing
O-Ring 20x2.5

Hexagon flange bolts M6x30
Cover,Clutch,Outer

Clap Board

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screws ST4.2x16

Seal,Clutch Cover



11 21300-013000-0000 = CVTRZm=p4 1 CVT Belt
12 91201-J00000-5500 O£ 50x4 1 O-Ring 50x4
13 GB/T70.3-M6x20 WAETIEETMEx20 3 ;%ngg” socket head screws
14 11513-013000-0000 @ #1E@6.5%5 3 Bushing $6.5x5
15 1151A-013000-0000 =E&SeE=EREEAS 1 Cover,Clutch,Inner
16 11504-003000-0000  EI&88=tEsL 1 Plug,Clutch Cover
17 11503-003000-0000 HE 1 Damper
18 21100-013000-0000 = ¥IREIASRLRL: 1 Driver Pulley Assy
19 21105-013000-0000  ¥JRCVTHIE 1 Primary CVT Bushing
20 91201-J00000-3000 O/ £4820.7x2.6 2 O-Ring 20.7x2.6
21 91201-J00000-5300 = OF/ZEIR45x2.5 1 O-Ring 45x2.5
22 GB/T5787-M6x20 TNAIE=MH1ZEM6 %20 3 Hexagon flange bolts M6x20
90402-J00000-1500  7AE=IRIM14x1 2 Nut M14x1
23 AV=:DR S
o oo 1
1
& 0
x 6 B0 I8 Shiftcam & Fork
(0]
48,35 Shiftcam & Fork
FS S B4 e Part Name And Standard
1 GB/T894.1-12 PR 012 4 Circlip for shaft 12



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

23102-013000-0000
23105-013000-0000
23132-013000-0000
23101-013000-0200
90600-J00000-4100
GB/T5789-M6x25
23202-013000-0000
90801-J00000-0600
93700-002110-0000
23201-013000-0000
GB/T5789-M6x20
2322A-013000-0000
23206-013000-0000
23103-013000-0200
23131-013000-0000

13108-013000-0000

725411

HRAZ5§EE

BRI

K1
#E12.5x17x0.5
INEIE=HIEEM6 % 25
THE

EitEtH04x10
REHHAHK2110
IHEX
TNAEIE=MHIE1EM6x 20
INEENARAE
et

®YI

R I

IR iR
1

Shifting Fork II

Spring,HR gear

Shift Rail IT

Shifting Fork I

Washer 12.5x17x0.5
Hexagon flange bolts M6x25
Star,Detent

Pin ¢4x10

Needle Bearing HK2110
Drum,Shift

Hexagon flange bolts M6x20
Shift Positioning Plate Assy
Torsion Spring,Locating Plate
Shifting Fork I

Shift Rail I

Circlip,Shift Rail

EMEF(E, FiHES)Transmission

(ETNZESG(E. FlHZESE)Transmission



FS wmS
L GB/T276-6204-CY
22201-013000-0200

22201-013000-0201

2

22201-013000-0202
3 GB/T276-6202-CY
4 GB/T276-6202Z-CY
5 22290-013000-0200
6 91101-J00000-3400
7 91201-J00000-2900
8 22405-013000-0000
9 22411-013000-0000

10 90402-J00000-1500

22260-013000-0200

11
22260-013000-0202

12 90603-J00000-0800
1

N;AZRO0il Pump

FS WS

1 GB/T819.1-M6x30
2 15110-013000-0000
3 91201-J00000-0600

Y&
#6204 (EF7)
EENEMINARESNEL)
EENEH(H/IPIRE)
fEsNEMmEMNZFHE14

)

iH&6202 (EF~)
iR6202Z (EFF)
e S
SEET30x42%7
ORI 20% 2.5
HEIE

EANHEL
FEHREM14x1
BRES

BIHMESEMEFHE14
=)

[EHRES IREE]

R BT

TFELIZETME %30

HRES

O/ $4F&8.8x 1.9

1

2

Part Name And Standard
Bearing 6204
Transmission Main Shaft

Transmission Main Shaft
Transmission Main Shaft

Bearing 6202
Bearing 62027
Output Shaft Assy
Oil Seal 30x42x7
O-Ring 20x2.5
Sprocket Bushing
Drive sprocket
Nut M14x1

Transmision Countershaft Assy
Transmision Countershaft Assy

Tab Washer for round nut

Part Name And Standard

Cross recessed countersunk
head screw M6x30

Oil Pump Assy

O-Ring 8.8x1.9



4
S
ez S Starter @

ez ZE Starter

FS WS B = Part Name And Standard
1 GB/T5789-M6x28 INAIE=EIREM6 %28 2 Hexagon flange bolts M6x30
2 31200-013000-0000  EEzhEEHER4 1 Starter Motor Assy

3 24503-013000-0000  INBALSES 1 Duplicate Gear

4 24504-013000-0000  SXEALGECHHO12%50 1 Duplicate Gear Shaft 12x50
5 2440A-013000-0000 B EHAES 1 Disk Gear Assy

it lGenerator §

Wit Generator

Fs wmS RN EFR HE Part Name And Standard



vy
i 4

31110-013000-0000

90600-J00000-0200

31105-013000-0000

GB/T5787-M6x30

31120-013000-0000

GB/T70-M5x12

11004-013000-0000

GB/T70-M4x12

7kZEWater Pump 0@

7KZEWater Pump

F

1

wS

93700-001010-0000
90801-J00000-0800
19709-013000-0000
19706-013000-0000
GB/T276-6000

91101-J00000-1900
19705-013000-0000

1971A-003000-0000

BFES

HE10%x28%x2.5

EEFIEM10x1.25x40

NAEE=EIREM6%30
EFHEE
A7~ ERESLIZETM5 x 12

EFLAPR

W7 AEESERETMA X 12

11

X AR
REHEHK1010
EfEfHo4x21
IKRNENEE
p e
#6000
SEF10%x20%5
WK E 4R R
IKEHEMH

Generator Rotor Assy
Washer 10x28x2.5

Generator Rotor Bolt
M10x1.25x40

Hexagon flange bolts M6x30
Generator Stator Assy

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M5x12

Stator wire guard plate

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M4x12

Part Name And Standard
Needle Bearing HK1010
Pin p4x21
Water pump driven gear
Water pump Shaft
Bearing 6000
Oil Seal 10x20x5
Mechanical Seal Bearing Block

Water Seal



9 90600-J00000-3600 @ #H[E6x18x1 1 Washer 6x18x1
10 19701-003000-0000 = 7KZRMHES 1 Vane,Water Pump

11 91201-J00000-4800  OFsZ£3/38.5%2.5 2 O-Ring 38.5x2.5



